

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

Agreement No.: A-13734

Upon motion of Supervisor Parker, seconded by Supervisor Alejo and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

- a. In the Board's capacity as the Chief Elected Official of the Monterey County local workforce development area, approved a Memorandum of Understanding Phase II, between the Monterey County Workforce Development Board and partners in the America's Job Center of California (AJCC)/One-Stop system, effective January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2020; and
- b. Authorized the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign the Memorandum of Understanding Phase II, on behalf of the Chief Elected Official of the Monterey County local workforce development area in order to comply with the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014.
- c. Authorized the Chair of the Monterey County Workforce Development Board to execute amendments to the Memorandum of Understanding Phase II to adjust cost allocations, add partners, and make other changes to its terms, as necessary to reflect changed circumstances occurring between January 1, 2018 and December 31, 2020.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 29th day of August 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Parker and Adams

NOES: None

ABSENT: Supervisor Salinas

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting August 29, 2017.

Dated: September 26, 2017

File ID: 17-0872

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Deputy